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ENDERBY PARISH COUNCIL 
Suzanne Hansford (Ms)              
Clerk to the Council                                                                
  

Sally Stearn (Mrs)                      
Deputy Clerk                                       
     
Marie Skists (Mrs) 
Administrator 
  
 0116 2753711 
: clerk@enderbyparish.org 
: accounts@enderbyparish.org         
: bookings@enderbyparish.org 
http://www.enderbyparish.org.uk/     

         7th January 2026, 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
You are hereby summoned to attend the Planning Committee Meeting which will be held in the Council Chamber at the Enderby 
Civic Centre, King Street, Enderby, LE19 4NT on Wednesday, 14th January 2026, following the Council. 
 

Members of the public and press are welcome to attend this meeting.  This meeting may be recorded, filmed or broadcast without prior 
notice to the Parish Council, provided that such activity does not impede the conduct or business of the meeting.   

                      Yours faithfully, 

 
Clerk to the Council 

 

REPRESENTATIONS FROM PARISHIONERS CONCERNING ITEMS ON THE AGENDA 
Parishioners who are present and make it known that they wish to make representations on items on the Agenda, must notify the Clerk prior to the start of the meeting.  They 
may be invited by the Chairman to make such representation, but there is no entitlement to do so in law. 

 

AGENDA 
1. Attendance and Apologies. 
2. Minutes of the Last Meeting held 10th December 2025. 
3. Declarations of Interest by Members. 
4. To Receive and Approve Requests for Dispensations from Members on matters in which they have a Disclosable 

Pecuniary Interest. 
5. To Consider Planning Applications (Planning Applications can be viewed on the Blaby District Council Website by using 

the following link: http://www.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications): -  
a) 25/1066/FUL:  McDonalds, Fosse Park Avenue, Enderby, Leics., LE19 1HX:  Alterations to shopfront, installation of two 

windows and associated works. 
b) 25/1067/ADV:  McDonalds, Fosse Park Avenue, Enderby, Leics., LE19 1HX:  Installation of 1 Freestanding Banner Sign. 
c) 25/1071/FUL:  Mr. I. Jones (Housing Services), Dallington House, 228 Leicester Road, Enderby, Leics., LE19 2BF:  

Change of use from Assisted Living Homes (Sui Generis) to Temporary Accommodation (Sui Generis). 
d) 25/1074/FUL:  Mr. J. Barber, Enderby Life Church, Moores Lane, Enderby, Leics., LE19 4AN:  Demolition of existing 

church and partial demolition of boundary wall, erection of children’s care home (comprising of 4 bedrooms and 1 x 1 bed flat) 
(Class C2) and associated parking. 

e) 25/1019/HH:  Mr. B. Kibrik, 29 Kipling Drive, Enderby, Leics., LE19 4QR: Erection of single storey front extension and 

alterations to rear elevation. 
f) 25/1091/HH:  Mr. P. Kang, 190 Leicester Road, Enderby, Leics., LE19 2BF: Erection of a single storey side and rear 

extension (including demolition of existing conservatory). 
g) 25/1118/FUL: McDonalds, Fosse Park Avenue, Enderby, Leics., LE19 1HX:  Extension and alterations to shopfront, 

installation of two windows and associated works. 
6. To Receive Planning Decisions Blaby District Council: -  

a) 25/0873/FUL:  Mr. S. Raga, Enderby Grange Care Home, Sparsis Gardens, Enderby, Leics., LE19 2BQ:  Single storey 

side and rear extension and connection to outbuilding and existing property. 
b) 25/0336/FUL:  Mr. J. McDonagh, Land West of M1 and East of Kirk Lane, Enderby, Leics., LE19 4AW:  The use of land 

for the stationing of caravans for residential purposes, and dayrooms and hardstanding ancillary to that use. 
c) 25/0619/FUL:  Next Plc, Desford Road, Enderby, Leicester, Leics., LE19 4AT:  Proposed extension to car park, 

replacement farm access off Forest Road and associated lighting and landscaping works. 
d) 25/0966/HH:  Mr. C. Summers, 39 Coleridge Drive, Enderby, Leics., LE19 4QF:  Erection of a single storey rear extension. 
e) 25/0757/FUL:  Sainsburys Supermarkets Ltd, Grove Farm Triangle, Enderby, Leics., LE19 1WT:  Erection of 5 No. air 

source heat pumps, 2No. Ground Source Interface Units, 2No. Gas cooler & a gantry on the existing roof of the Sainsburys 

Store. 
f) 25/0466/NMAT: Land to the West of St Johns (B4114) Enderby Leicestershire LE19 2AB:  Application under s96A to 

seek minor amendments to Parameter Plan 15-079 P017 approved under Planning Application 23/1066/OUT. 
7. To Consider Highway/Footpaths/Bridleway Issues – Enderby Village. 
8. To Receive Correspondence: - 

a) Leicestershire County Council: - 

i) Flood Sax Demonstration (Thursday 5th February 2026, 1.00pm). 
ii) Proposed Vehicle Activated Signs – Enderby Village. 

iii) Community Speed Watch: Speed Survey Data. 
iv) Community Speed Watch: Expressions of Interest 2026. 
v) Temporary Traffic Regulation Order:  Broad Street, Enderby at its junction with Blaby Road. 

b) National Police Chiefs’ Council (NPCC): Thank you letter to Speed Watch Volunteers. 
9. Correspondence Received After Issue of Agenda (For Information Only). 
 

Members are reminded that the Parish Council has a legal duty to consider the impact of all their functions and decisions on reducing crime and disorder in the Parish of Enderby. Prior to taking a 
decision on any of the above Agenda items, Members must pay due and proper consideration to the requirements of Section 17 of the Crime & Disorder Act 1998 when considering these items and prior 
to taking a decision on each of these matters. Background Papers to any of the above Reports/Correspondence are open to public inspection, prior to the meeting, and may be seen by contacting the 

Clerk to the Council at the above address during normal office hours.

Civic Centre, 
King Street, 
Enderby, 
Leicester, 

LE19 4NT. 

mailto:%20clerk@enderbyparish.org
mailto:accounts@enderbyparish.org
mailto:bookings@enderbyparish.org
http://www.enderbyparish.org.uk/
http://www.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications)
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6N6SCCYHGY00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6N6SSCYHH000
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6QW3PCYHIX00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6R7L2CYHJE00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T5V3N1CYH3L00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T73P86CYHOC00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T7ICZACYHV200
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T3V41DCYG9C00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SU34FYCYKAZ00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SZRAHICY0DV00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T556CNCYGRG00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T1X1SDCYN4G00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SWMBTCCYLBU00
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PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING – 14th January 2026 
 

Planning Applications requiring Council observations: - 
 

 
Planning Decisions issued by Blaby District Council since the date of the last Meeting: - 
 

 

Plan No. Address Details Decision 

25/1066/FUL 

 
McDonalds,  
Fosse Park Avenue,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 1HX. 

Alterations to shopfront, installation of 
two windows and associated works. 

 

25/1067/ADV  
 

McDonalds,  
Fosse Park Avenue,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 1HX. 

Installation of 1 Freestanding Banner 
Sign. 

 

25/1071/FUL 
 

Mr. I. Jones (Housing Services), 
Dallington House,  
228 Leicester Road,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 2BF. 

Change of use from Assisted Living 
Homes (Sui Generis) to Temporary 
Accommodation (Sui Generis). 

 

25/1074/FUL   Mr. J. Barber,  
Enderby Life Church,  
Moores Lane,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 4AN. 

Demolition of existing church and 
partial demolition of boundary wall, 
erection of children’s care home 
(comprising of 4 bedrooms and 1 x 1 
bed flat) (Class C2) and associated 
parking. 

 

25/1019/HH  Mr. B. Kibrik,  
29 Kipling Drive,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 4QR. 
 

Erection of single storey front extension 
and alterations to rear elevation. 

 

25/1091/HH 
 

Mr. P. Kang,  
190 Leicester Road,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 2BF. 

Erection of a single storey side and rear 
extension (including demolition of 
existing conservatory). 

 

25/1118/FUL 
 

McDonalds, 
Fosse Park Avenue,  
Enderby, Leics., 
LE19 1HX.   

Extension and alterations to shopfront, 
installation of two windows and 
associated works. 

 

Plan No. Address Details Decision 

25/0873/FUL Mr. S. Raga,  
Enderby Grange Care Home, Sparsis 
Gardens,  
Enderby, Leics., LE19 2BQ. 

Single storey side and rear extension 
and connection to outbuilding and 
existing property. 

APPROVED 

10-12-2025 
(8 Conditions) 

25/0336/FUL 
 

Mr. J. McDonagh,  
Land West of M1 and East of Kirk Lane,  
Enderby,  
Leics., LE19 4AW.  

The use of land for the stationing of 
caravans for residential purposes, and 
dayrooms and hardstanding ancillary to 
that use. 

APPROVED 

12-12-2025 
(20 Conditions) 

25/0619/FUL Next Plc,  
Desford Road, Enderby, Leicester,  
Leics., LE19 4AT 

Proposed extension to car park, 
replacement farm access off Forest 
Road and associated lighting and 
landscaping works. 

APPROVED 

17-12-2025 
(18 Conditions) 

25/0966/HH Mr. C. Summers,  
39 Coleridge Drive,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 4QF.   

Erection of a single storey rear 
extension. 

APPROVED 

17/12/2025 
(3 Conditions) 

25/0757/FUL Sainsburys Supermarkets Ltd, Grove 
Farm Triangle,  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 1WT. 

Erection of 5 No. air source heat 
pumps, 2No. Ground Source Interface 
Units, 2No. Gas cooler and a gantry on 
the existing roof of the Sainsburys 
Store. 

APPROVED 

24-12-2025 
(4 Conditions) 

25/0466/NMAT Land To The West of St Johns (B4114)  
Enderby, Leics.,  
LE19 2AB. 
 

Application under s96A to seek minor 
amendments to Parameter Plan 15-079 
P017 approved under Planning 
Application 23/1066/OUT. 

Proposed Amendments to 
application 23/1066/OUT 

are non-material 

https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6N6SCCYHGY00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6N6SSCYHH000
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6QW3PCYHIX00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T6R7L2CYHJE00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T5V3N1CYH3L00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T73P86CYHOC00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T7ICZACYHV200
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T3V41DCYG9C00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SU34FYCYKAZ00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SZRAHICY0DV00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T556CNCYGRG00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=T1X1SDCYN4G00
https://pa.blaby.gov.uk/online-applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=documents&keyVal=SWMBTCCYLBU00

